59

ROADS —continued.

A ppropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS, DOMAINS, AND MAINTENANCE OF

Number Ttem.

of Persons.
————— MAINTENANCE AND IMPROVEMENT OF
1923-24. ‘ [ ROADS.

‘VOTE No. 10.
|
‘ OrHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—
1 ‘ Expenses incidental to the Maintenance and Improve-
ment of Roads
|

‘ Less estimated credits under Section 48 of the
‘ Public Revenues Act, 1910

! ' TOTAL—VOTE No. 10

7 MAINTENANCE OF IRRIGATION WORKS.
\

VOTE No. 11.

‘ OrHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—
1 Expenses incidental to maintenance of dams, head-
i works, races, weirs, &c., Central Otago Irrigation
Works (£2,500 recoverable)

Less estimated credits under Section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

TOTAL—VOTE No. 11

* Inoludes cost-of-living increase to soale salaries or wages.

1923-24.
g g
81,000
“81,000
1,000
— 80,000
3,025
25
— | 3,000

£188,882



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

