Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS, DOMAINS, AND MAINTENANCE OF ROADS—continued.

Number of Persons.	Item.	MAINTENANCE AND IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS. VOTE No. 10.	1923–24.	
1923–24.			£	£
· t	1	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Expenses incidental to the Maintenance and Improvement of Roads	*81,000	
		Less estimated credits under Section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910	1,000	
		TOTAL—VOTE No. 10		80,000
		MAINTENANCE OF IRRIGATION WORKS. VOTE No. 11.		
	1	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Expenses incidental to maintenance of dams, headworks, races, weirs, &c., Central Otago Irrigation Works (£2,500 recoverable)	3,025	
		Less estimated credits under Section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910	25	
		TOTAL—VOTE No. 11		3,000
	тог	ΓAL '	£188,882	

* Includes cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages.